
ADAARAN CLUB RANNALHI

 CONFIDENTIAL RATES 
     PERIOD: – 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 

 MARKET REGION: ALL MARKET EXCEPT ITALY, SPAIN, PORTUGAL, 
RUSSIA & CIS MARKET 

Room Category No. of Rooms Max Occupancy 

Standard Bungalow 96 2 Adults & 1 Child or 3 Adults 

Water Bungalow 26 2 Adults & 1 Child or 3 Adults 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

South Male Atoll 38.2 Km 40 Min Yes 122 



PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 
Inclusion 

• Assistance by our airport representative

• Per room price for 03 nights

• Price in USD

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic
drinks)

• Transfers – Speedboat shared transfers

• Taxes – All Taxes

Roo

m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SG
L 

DB
L 

Extra 
Adult 

2 - 11.99 0 - 
01.99 

Standard Bungalows 

01.11.23 – 26.12.23 1355 1740 723 426 30 

27.12.23 – 10.01.24 2051 2436 723 426 30 

11.01.24 – 31.03.24 1844 2229 723 426 30 

01.04.24 – 30.04.24 1406 1797 723 426 30 

01.05.24 – 31.07.24 1184 1569 612 351 30 

01.08.24 – 30.09.24 1334 1719 612 351 30 

01.10.24 – 31.10.24 1340 1725 612 351 30 

Roo

m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SG
L 

DB
L 

Extra Adult 2 - 11.99 0 - 01.99 

Water Bungalow 

01.11.23 – 26.12.23 2120 2505 813 573 30 

27.12.23 – 10.01.24 2816 3201 813 573 30 

11.01.24 – 31.03.24 2609 2994 813 573 30 

01.04.24 – 30.04.24 2210 2601 813 573 30 

01.05.24 – 31.07.24 1913 2295 732 483 30 

01.08.24 – 30.09.24 2060 2445 732 483 30 

01.10.24 – 31.10.24 2069 2451 732 483 30 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 

 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax.
 The rates are applicable to Asia & Middle East Market
 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer.
 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings.

CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 
 The standard check-in time is 14:00hrs on the date of arrival while the check-out time is 12:00noon on the date of

departure.
 Early check-in & late check-out are subject to availability chargeable at the property as below:

Room category 12:00noon to 15:00hrs 12:00noon to 18:00hrs 12:00noon to 20:00hrs 

All Room Categories $62 $90 01 Day Charge 



CHILD POLICY 

Children are not accommodated at the Water Bungalows unless disclaimer is signed by the 
parents 

 

MINIMUM LENGTH OF STAY RESTRICTIONS 

Minimum Length of Stay must be 04 nights for the Festive Period. 
 

COMPULSARY SUPPLEMENTS – ALL MARKETS 
 

Adults 
Child Infant 

2 – 11.99 0 – 01.99 

Christmas Eve 185 98 FOC 

New Year’s Eve 310 160 FOC 

 
 

SPECIAL OCCASION EXTRAS 

 

Honeymoon Wedding Anniversaries 

 Romantic Bed decoration - once per stay 

 US $ 30 F&B credit – per couple, per stay. 

 One Honeymoon cake 
 Romantic Turn-down service - once per stay (on request) 

 

* To be informed at the time of booking and wedding certificate 
copy to be submitted and the travel should be 

within 6 months from date of marriage. 

 Anniversary Cake – once during stay 

 Anniversary Bed Decoration – once during stay 

 Bottle of wine on arrival 
 

*To be informed at the time of booking and wedding 
certificate copy to be submitted and the travel should 

apply to the anniversary date 

Silver & Gold Anniversaries Birthday 

 Anniversary Cake – once during stay 

 Anniversary Bed Decoration – once during stay 

 US $ 30 F&B credit – per couple, per stay. 
 Bottle of wine on arrival 

 

*To be informed at the time of booking and wedding certificate 
copy to be submitted and the travel should 

apply to the anniversary date 

 Birthday Cake – once during stay 

 Bottle of wine on arrival 

 Fruit Basket on arrival 
 Birthday Bed Decoration – once during the stay 

 

*To be informed at the time of booking and will be cross-
checked at the time of check-in at the resort 

and the travel date should apply to the birthday. 

 

Value Additions – Applicable for all room categories 
▪ US $ 50 Spa credit, per person, per stay. (Non-cumulative and should be utilized during the stay) 
▪ 10% discount on the Excursion bill (This will be deducted from the final extra bill pre-tax). 
▪ AI extension till departure for all occupants excluding accommodation and main meals (only snacks and AI beverages) 

 

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 

The Key Account shall notify the Property in writing of any cancellation or changes to the confirmed 
reservations subject to the following: 

 

Travel Period Minimum Notice Cancellation 
Charges 

01.11.2023 to 26.12.2023 
11.01.2024 to 30.04.2024 

Within 21 days to 15 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 14 days and below the date of arrival 100% 

No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 

 
27.12.2023 to 10.01.2024 

Within 30 days to 22 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 21 days and below the date of arrival 100% 
No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 

 
01.05.2024 to 30.09.2024 

Within 7 days to 5 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 4 days and below the date of arrival 100% 

No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 

 
01.10.2024 to 31.10.2024 

Within 14 days to 8 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 7 days and below the date of arrival 100% 

No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 

 



ADAARAN SELECT HUDHURANFUSHI 

CONFIDENTIAL RATES 
PERIOD: 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 

MARKET REGION: ALL MARKET EXCEPT RUSSIA, CIS, JAPAN, SPAIN, PORTUGAL & ITALY 

Room Category No. of Rooms Max Occupancy 

Garden Villa 3 Adults or 2 Adults + 2 Child 

Beach Villa 3 Adults or 2 Adults + 2 Child 

Sunrise Ocean Villa 2 Adults + 1 Child 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

North Male Atoll 19.1 Km 25 Min Yes 



 

PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 
Inclusion  

• Assistance by our airport representative  

• Per room price for 03 nights 

• Price in USD 

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days 

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic 
drinks) 

• Transfers – Speedboat shared transfers 

• Taxes – All Taxes 
 

Roo

m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

2 - 
11.99 

0 – 1.99 

 

 
Garden Villa 

01.11.23 – 26.12.23 1415 1785 875 445 30 

27.12.23 – 10.01.24 2147 2517 875 445 30 

11.01.24 – 31.03.24 1988 2358 875 445 30 

01.04.24 – 30.04.24 1469 1848 875 445 30 

01.05.24 – 31.07.24 1187 1557 765 390 30 

01.08.24 – 30.09.24 1304 1674 765 390 30 

01.10.24 – 31.10.24 1331 1698 765 390 30 

•  

Roo

m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

2 - 
11.99 

0 – 1.99 

 
 
Beach Villa 

01.11.23 – 26.12.23 1607 1974 875 445 30 

27.12.23 – 10.01.24 2339 2706 875 445 30 

11.01.24 – 31.03.24 2180 2550 875 445 30 

01.04.24 – 30.04.24 1670 4049 875 445 30 

01.05.24 – 31.07.24 1379 1749 765 390 30 

01.08.24 – 30.09.24 1496 1863 765 390 30 

01.10.24 – 31.10.24 1523 1890 765 390 30 

 

Roo

m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

2 - 11.99 0 – 1.99 

 
 
Sunset Ocean Villa 

01.11.23 – 26.12.23 2774 3144 995 629 30 

27.12.23 – 10.01.24 3506 3876 995 629 30 

11.01.24 – 31.03.24 3347 3717 995 629 30 

01.04.24 – 30.04.24 2897 3273 995 629 30 

01.05.24 – 31.07.24 2528 2898 888 575 30 

01.08.24 – 30.09.24 2645 3012 888 575 30 

01.10.24 – 31.10.24 2669 3048 888 575 30 

 
 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 
 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax. 

 The rates are applicable to Asia & Middle East 

 Rates are not applicable for Surfers. 

 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer. 

 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings. 
 

 
 
 



CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 
 The standard check-in time is 14:00hrs on the date of arrival while the check-out time is 12:00noon on the date of departure.
 Early check-in & late check-out are subject to availability chargeable at the property as below:

Room category 12:00noon to 15:00hrs 12:00noon to 18:00hrs 12:00noon to 20:00hrs 

Garden & Beach Villas $75 $125 1 Day Charge 

Ocean Villas $100 $150 1 Day Charge 

MINIMUM LENGTH OF STAY RESTRICTIONS 
Minimum Length of Stay must be 05 nights for the Festive Period. 

CHILD POLICY 
Children are not accommodated at the Water Villas unless a disclaimer is signed by the parents. 

COMPULSARY SUPPLEMENTS – ALL MARKETS 

Meal Plan Adults 
Child Infant 

02 – 11.99 00 – 01.99 

Christmas Eve 210 110 FOC 

New Year’s Eve 335 172 FOC 

SPECIAL OCCASION EXTRAS 

Honeymoon Wedding Anniversaries 

 Romantic Bed decoration - once per stay

 One Honeymoon cake

 Romantic Turn-down service - once per stay (on request)

 US $ 50 F&B credit – per couple, per stay

* To be informed at the time of booking and wedding

certificate copy to be submitted and the travel should be within 6 

months from date of marriage. 

 Anniversary Cake – once during stay

 Anniversary Bed Decoration – once during stay
 Bottle of wine on arrival

*To be informed at the time of booking and wedding
certificate copy to be submitted and the travel should apply
to the anniversary date

Silver & Gold Anniversaries Birthday 

 Anniversary Cake – once during stay

 Anniversary Bed Decoration – once during stay
 US $ 50 F&B credit – per couple, per stay

 Bottle of wine on arrival

*To be informed at the time of booking and wedding certificate
copy to be submitted and the travel should 

apply to the anniversary date 

▪ Birthday Cake – once during stay

▪ Bottle of wine on arrival

▪ Fruit Basket on arrival

▪ Birthday Bed Decoration – once during stay

*To be informed at the time of booking and will be cross- checked at
the time of check-in at the resort and the travel 

date should apply to the birthday. 

Value Additions – Applicable for all room categories 
 US $ 50 Spa credit, per person, per stay. (Non-cumulative and should be utilized during the stay)

 10% discount on the Excursion bill (This will be deducted from the final extra bill pre-tax).

 AI extension till departure for all occupants excluding accommodation and main meals (only snacks and AI beverages)

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 
The Key Account shall notify the Property in writing of any cancellation or changes to the confirmed reservations subject 

to the following: 

Travel Period Minimum Notice Cancellation 
Charges 

01.11.2023 to 26.12.2023 

11.01.2024 to 30.04.2024 

Within 21 days to 15 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 14 days and below the date of arrival 100% 

No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 

27.12.2023 to 10.01.2024 

Within 30 days to 22 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 21 days and below the date of arrival 100% 

No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 

01.05.2024 to 30.09.2024 

Within 7 days to 5 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 4 days and below the date of arrival 100% 

No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 

01.10.2024 to 31.10.2024 

Within 14 days to 8 days prior to arrival 50% 

Within 7 days and below the date of arrival 100% 

No show and cancellation within the stay 100% 



OBLU HELENGELI BY SENTIDO 

CONFIDENTIAL RATES 
PERIOD: 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 

MARKET REGION: 
ALL MARKET EXCEPT AUSTRIA, GERMANY, SWITZERLAND, BULGARIA, CZECH REPUBLIC, HUNGARY, 

POLAND, ROMANIA, SERBIA, SLOVAKIA, ALBANIA, KOSOVO, MACEDONIA, JAPAN, CHINA, HONG KONG & 
TAIWAN. 

Room Category No. of Rooms Max Occupancy 

Beach Villa 22 2 Adults + 1 Child or 3 Adults 

Deluxe Beach Villa 64 2 Adults + 1 Child or 3 Adults 

Water Villa with Pool 28 2 Adults + 1 Child or 3 Adults 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

North Male Atoll 50.4 Km 50 Min Yes 116 



PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 

Inclusion 

• Assistance by our airport representative

• Per room price for 03 nights

• Price in USD

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic
drinks)

• Transfers – Speedboat shared transfers

• Taxes – All Taxes

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

 SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 – 11.99 0 – 4.99 

Deluxe Beach Villa 
01.11.23 – 25.12.23  2173 2191 638 278 30 

26.12.23 – 11.04.24  2383 2401 638 278 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24  1903 1921 638 278 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 – 11.99 0 – 4.99 

Deluxe Beach Villa with 
Pool 

01.11.23 – 25.12.23 2383 2401 638 278 30 

26.12.23 – 11.04.24 2593 2611 638 278 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2053 2071 638 278 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 – 11.99 0 – 4.99 

Sunrise Water Villa 
with Pool 

01.11.23 – 25.12.23 2863 2881 NA 278 30 

26.12.23 – 11.04.24 3073 3091 NA 278 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2503 2521 NA 278 30 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 

 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax.
 The rates are applicable to All Markets Except China, Hong Kong & Taiwan, Albania, Austria, Bulgaria, Czech Republic,

Germany, Hungary, Japan, Kosovo, Macedonia, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Switzerland
 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer.
 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings.

CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 
Resort check-in time is at 2PM and check-out time is at 12NOON. Late check-out is subject to availability on the day of 

departure at an additional cost. The ‘Lobi Plan™’ privileges, will stop at 11:00HRS on CHECK-OUT day. 



HONEYMOON SERVICES 
Code Honeymoon Services 

HM1 
 Welcome drink in the villa
 Romantically shaped Bed decoration - once per stay
 One honeymoon cake
 Honeymoon Memento as a parting honeymoon gift

HM2 
Eligible only for bookings with MINIMUM FOUR NIGHTS for the entire stay in a Water Villa with Pool category 
 All inclusions stated above
 ONE Floating Breakfast in the Villa – once per stay (on request)

ELIGIBILITY: within 1 YEAR from date of wedding with a COPY of certificate presented 
VALIDITY: All year for villa categories Beach Villa, Deluxe Beach Villa, Water Villa with Pool MINIMUM STAY: 4 nights 

and above with compliments 

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 

The Key Account shall notify the Property in writing of any cancellation or changes to the confirmed reservations subject to 
the following: 

Dates 
Cancellation 

Minimum Notice Charges 

01 Nov 2023 to 11 Apr 2024 Within 14 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay 
booked 

12 Apr to 31 Oct 2024 Within 07 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 



ATMOSPHERE KANIFUSHI MALDIVES 

 CONFIDENTIAL RATES 

     PERIOD: – 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 
MARKET REGION: ALL MARKET EXCEPT ALBANIA, CHINA, 
HONG KONG, JAPAN, KOSOVO, MACEDONIA, TAIWAN. 

Room Category 
No. of 
Rooms 

Max Occupancy 

Sunset Beach Villa 64 2 Adults + 2 Child OR 3 Adults + 1 Child 

Water Villa 12 2 Adults + 2 Child OR 3 Adults + 1 Child 

Sunset Beach Villa with Pool 10 2 Adults + 2 Child OR 3 Adults + 1 Child 

Sunset Water Villa with Pool 28 2 Adults + 2 Child OR 3 Adults + 1 Child 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

Lhaviyani Atoll 131.5 KM 35 Min NA 162 



PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 

Inclusion 

• Assistance by our airport representative

• Per room price for 03 nights

• Price in USD

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic
drinks)

• Transfers – Seaplane shared transfers

• Taxes – All Taxes

Roo
m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

2 – 
11.99 

0 – 1.99 

Sunset Beach Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2623 2641 1088 458 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 4273 4291 1088 458 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3463 3481 1088 458 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2413 2431 1088 458 30 

Roo
m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

2 – 
11.99 

0 – 1.99 

Water Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2923 2941 1088 458 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 4573 4591 1088 458 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3763 3781 1088 458 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2713 2731 1088 458 30 

Roo

m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

2 – 
11.99 

0 – 1.99 

Sunset Beach Villa 
with Pool 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 3373 3391 1088 458 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 5028 5041 1088 458 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 4213 4231 1088 458 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 3163 3181 1088 458 30 

Roo

m 

Type 

Period 
Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

2 – 
11.99 

0 – 1.99 

Sunset Water Villa 
with Pool 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 3673 3691 1088 458 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 5323 5341 1088 458 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 4513 4531 1088 458 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 3463 3481 1088 458 30 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 

 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax.
 The rates are applicable to All Markets Except China, Hong Kong & Taiwan, Albania, Austria, Bulgaria, Czech Republic,

Germany, Hungary, Japan, Kosovo, Macedonia, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Switzerland
 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer.
 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings.



CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 

Resort check-in time is at 2PM & check-out time is at 12NOON. Late check-out is subject to availability on the day 
of departure at an additional cost. The ‘Varu Plan™’ privileges will stop at 11:00HRS on CHECK-OUT Day. 

CHILD POLICY 

Child sharing in Water Villa & Water Villa with Pool: Child will have to share the bed with parents. NO extra bed will be 
provided due to space limitation in over water categories. 

MINIMUM LENGTH OF STAY RESTRICTIONS 

Stays below 4 nights should by default be considered ‘‘on request’’ & would not follow availability 
calendar; i.e the resort reserves the rights to reject such requests &/orapply supplements on top of 
contracted rates for such requests.  

TRANSFER 

 Seaplane transfer is operated by a third party, Trans Maldivian Airlines (TMA). Flight schedules & timing is entirely at their
discretion & could be at times subject to their operational requirements or the prevailing weather conditions. All booking made
72 hours prior to arrival are subject to availability of seats & confirmation. Guest’s flight details must be submitted by the
Operator to the resort 5 days prior to arrival.

 Seaplane transfer operates during the daylight hours only approximately between 6am to 4pm. On Arrival date, for international
flights landing later than 1545hrs OR for night international flight arrivals, transfer will be the next day, usually in the morning.
On Departure date, we will not be in a position to arrange transfers for any international flights departing from Male’
International Airport, before 0845hrs. For night international departure, transfer from the resort to the airport will be the same
day as departure date, normally in the afternoon.

 Flight timings are not prescheduled & will only be available in the evening prior to arrival or departure as it depends on the
international flight arrivals or departure schedule. A flight to the resort may also carry passengers that arrive on other international
flights &/or are flying to other resorts. An excess baggage charge is levied for baggage exceeding the personal baggage allowance of
20kg payable directly to the carrier. The maximum weight allowed per checked-in baggage is 32kg & a 3kg allowance for carry-on
baggage.

 Given the geographical limitations, In the event of missed international flights due to any force majeure circumstances, neither the
resort nor the service provider will be responsible for any additional expenses involved in re booking/extending your international
flights or accommodation, hence we strongly recommend you to purchase the relevant travel insurance for such untoward claims.

CODE HONEYMOON 
SERVICES 

HM 

 Romantically shaped Bed decoration - once per stay
(Turn-down service would be on the 01st or 2nd evening depending on the arrival time) 

 Romantic candle-light dinner for the couple once during stay
 One honeymoon cake
 Romantic Turn-down service – Aromatic bubble bath - once per stay (on request)
 Honeymoon Memento as a parting honeymoon gift

ELIGIBILITY: within 1 YEAR from date of wedding with a COPY of certificate presented 
VALIDITY: All year for villa categories Sunset Beach Villa, Sunset Beach Villa with Pool, Water Villa, Sunset Water Villa 

with Pool OR Kanifushi Grand Pool Villa 
MINIMUM STAY: 4 nights and above with compliments 

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 

The Key Account shall notify the Property in writing of any cancellation or changes to the confirmed 
reservations subject to the following: 

Dates 
Cancellation 

Minimum 
Notice 

Charges 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 & 
10.01.23 – 11.04.24 

Within 14 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 Within 45 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 
12.04.24 – 31.10.24 Within 07 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 



OBLU SELECT LOBIGILI 

CONFIDENTIAL RATES 
PERIOD: 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 

MARKET REGION: ALL MARKET EXCEPT CHINA, HONG KONG, TAIWAN, ALBANIA, AUSTRIA, 
BULGARIA, CZECH REPUBLIC, GERMANY, HUNGARY, JAPAN, KOSOVO, MACEDONIA, POLAND, 

ROMANIA, SERBIA, SLOVAKIA, SWITZERLAND 

Room Category No. of Rooms Max Occupancy 

Nest Water Villa 22 2 Adults 

SunNest Beach Pool Villa 24 2 Adults 

SunNest Water Pool Villa 22 2 Adults 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

North Male Atoll Km 15 Min Yes 68 



PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 

Inclusion 

• Assistance by our airport representative

• Per room price for 03 nights

• Price in USD

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic
drinks)

• Transfers – Speedboat shared transfers

• Taxes – All Taxes

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation 

DBL 

Nest Water Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2851 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 3991 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3091 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2581 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation 

DBL 

SunNest Beach Pool Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 3151 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 4441 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3391 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2881 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation 

DBL 

SunNest Water Pool Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 3601 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 4891 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3841 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 3241 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 

 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax.
 The rates are applicable to All Markets Except China, Hong Kong & Taiwan, Albania, Austria, Bulgaria, Czech Republic,

Germany, Hungary, Japan, Kosovo, Macedonia, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Switzerland
 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer.
 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings.

CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 
Resort check-in time is at 2PM and check-out time is at 12NOON. Late check-out is subject to availability on the day of 

departure at an additional cost. The ‘Lobi Plan™’ privileges, will stop at 11:00HRS on CHECK-OUT day. 



SPECIAL OCCASION EXTRAS 
Code Honeymoon Services 

 

HM 

 Romantically shaped Bed decoration - once per stay 

(Turn-down service would be on the 01st or 2nd evening depending on the arrival time) 
 Romantic candle-light dinner for the couple once during stay 
 One honeymoon cake 
 Romantic Turn-down service – Aromatic bubble bath - once per stay (on request) 
 Honeymoon Memento as a parting honeymoon gift 

ELIGIBILITY: within 1 YEAR from date of wedding with a COPY of certificate presented 
VALIDITY: All year for villa categories Nest Water Villa, SunNest Beach Pool Villa, SunNest Water Pool Villa 

MINIMUM STAY: 4 nights and above with compliments 

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 

The Key Account shall notify the Property in writing of any cancellation or 
changes to the confirmed reservations subject to the following: 

 

Dates 
Cancellation 

Minimum Notice Charges 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 & 
10.01.24 – 11.04.24 Within 14 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

20.12.23 to 09.01.24 Within 45 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

12.04.24 - 31.10.24 Within 07 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

 



OBLU XPERIENCE AILAFUSHI 
             

CONFIDENTIAL RATES 
                PERIOD: 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 

 
MARKET REGION: ALL MARKET EXCEPT AUSTRIA, GERMANY, SWITZERLAND, BULGARIA, CZECH REPUBLIC, 
HUNGARY, POLAND, ROMANIA, SERBIA, SLOVAKIA, ALBANIA, KOSOVO, MACEDONIA, JAPAN, CHINA, HONG 

KONG, KOREA & TAIWAN. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Room Category No. of Rooms Max Occupancy 

Ocean View Room 48 2 Adults + 1 Child or 3 Adults 

Ocean View Family 2 Bedroom 48 2 Adults + 2 Child or 3 Adults + 1 Child 

Beach Villa 66 2 Adults + 1 Child or 3 Adults 

Water Villa 106 2 Adults + 1 Child or 3 Adults 

 
 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

North Male Atoll Km 15 Min Yes 268 
 



PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 

Inclusion 

• Assistance by our airport representative

• Per room price for 03 nights

• Price in USD

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic
drinks)

• Transfers – Speedboat shared transfers

• Taxes – All Taxes

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 – 11.99 0 – 4.99 

Ocean View Room 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 1528 1546 493 233 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 1963 1981 493 233 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 1573 1591 493 233 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 1393 1411 493 233 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

DBL Extra Adult 5 – 11.99 0 – 4.99 

Ocean View Family 2 
Bedroom 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 1846 493 233 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 2371 493 233 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 1891 493 233 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 1711 493 233 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra Adult 5 – 11.99 0 – 4.99 

Beach Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 1768 1786 493 233 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 2263 2281 493 233 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 1813 1831 493 233 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 1633 1651 493 233 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 – 11.99 0 – 4.99 

Water Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 1908 1936 493 233 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 2413 2431 493 233 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 1963 1981 493 233 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 1783 1801 493 233 30 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 

 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax.
 The rates are applicable to All Markets Except China, Hong Kong & Taiwan, Albania, Austria, Bulgaria, Czech Republic,

Germany, Hungary, Japan, Kosovo, Macedonia, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Switzerland
 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer.
 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings.



CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 

Resort check-in time is at 2PM & check-out time is at 12NOON. Late check-out is subject to availability on the day 
of departure at an additional cost. The ‘Varu Plan™’ privileges will stop at 11:00HRS on CHECK-OUT Day. 

CHILD POLICY 

Child sharing in Water Villa & Water Villa with Pool: Child will have to share the bed with parents. NO extra bed will be 
provided due to space limitation in over water categories. 

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 

The Key Account shall notify the Property in writing of any cancellation or changes to the confirmed 
reservations subject to the following: 

Dates 
Cancellation 

Minimum Notice Charges 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 & 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 
Within 14 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 Within 45 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 Within 07 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 



OBLU SELECT SANGELI 
               

CONFIDENTIAL RATES 
PERIOD: – 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 

 

MARKET REGION: ALL MARKETS EXCEPT AUSTRIA, GERMANY, SWITZERLAND, ALBANIA, KOSOVO, 
MACEDONIA, JAPAN, CHINA, HONG KONG & TAIWAN 

 

 

 

 

Room Category No. of Rooms Max Occupancy 

Beach Villa 39 2 Adults +2 Child or 3 Adults + 1 Child 

Water Villa 45 2 Adults +1 Child or 3 Adults 

Beach Villa with Pool 14 2 Adults +2 Child or 3 Adults + 1 Child 

Water Villa with Pool 26 2 Adults +1 Child or 3 Adults 

 
 

 
 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

North Male’ Atoll 45 kilometers 50 minutes NA 137 
 

 



PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 
 

Inclusion  

• Assistance by our airport representative  

• Per room price for 03 nights 

• Price in USD 

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days 

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic 
drinks) 

• Transfers – Speedboat shared transfers 

• Taxes – All Taxes 
 

Room 

Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

 

Beach Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2503 2521 878 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 3193 3211 878 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 2593 2611 878 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2263 2281 878 338 30 

 

Room 

Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

 

Water Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2653 2671 878 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 3493 3511 878 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 2743 2761 878 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2368 2386 878 338 30 

 

 

Room 

Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

 

Beach Villa with Pool 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2953 2971 878 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 3793 3811 878 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3043 3061 878 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2713 2731 878 338 30 

 

Room 

Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

 

Water Villa with Pool 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 3313 3331 878 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 4393 4411 878 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3403 3421 878 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 3073 3091 878 338 30 

 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 

 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax. 
 The rates are applicable to All Markets Except China, Hong Kong & Taiwan, Albania, Austria, Bulgaria, Czech Republic, 

Germany, Hungary, Japan, Kosovo, Macedonia, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Switzerland 
 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer. 
 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings. 

 

 

 



CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 
Resort check-in time is at 2PM and check-out time is at 12NOON. Late check-out is subject to availability on the day of 

departure at an additional cost. The ‘Lobi Plan™’ privileges, will stop at 11:00HRS on CHECK-OUT day. 
 

 

 
HONEYMOON SERVICES 

Code Honeymoon Services 

 
HM 

 Romantically shaped Bed decoration - once per stay 

(Turn-down service would be on the 01st or 2nd evening depending on the arrival time) 
 Romantic candle-light dinner for the couple once during stay 
 One honeymoon cake 
 Romantic Turn-down service – Aromatic bubble bath - once per stay (on request) 
 Honeymoon Memento as a parting honeymoon gift 

ELIGIBILITY: within 1 YEAR from date of wedding with a COPY of certificate presented 
VALIDITY: All year for villa categories Beach Villa, Water Villa, Beach Villa with Pool, Water Villa with Pool OR 

Honeymoon SELECT Ocean Villa 
MINIMUM STAY: 4 nights and above with compliments 

 
 

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 

The Operator shall notify the resort in writing of any cancellation prior to the “Minimum Notice” 
period. In the event of late notification, a cancellation charge will apply. 

 

Dates 
Cancellation 

Minimum Notice Charges 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 & 
10.01.24 – 11.04.24 

Within 14 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay 
booked 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 Within 45 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay 
booked 

 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 

 

Within 07 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 

 

100% Total Revenue of full stay 
booked 

 

 
 
 



VARU BY ATMOSPHERE 

CONFIDENTIAL RATES 
PERIOD: 01 NOVEMBER 2023 – 31 OCTOBER 2024 

MARKET REGION: ALL MARKETS EXCEPT ALBANIA, CHINA, HONG KONG, JAPAN, KOSOVO, 
MACEDONIA, TAIWAN 

Room Category No. of Rooms Max Occupancy 

Beach Villa 10 2 Adults + 1 Child Or 3 Adults 

Water Villa 29 2 Adults + 1 Child 

Beach Villa with Pool 15 2 Adults + 1 Child Or 3 Adults 

Water Villa with Pool 39 2 Adults + 1 Child 

Location Airport distance Transfer duration Night Transfer Number of rooms 

North Male’ Atoll 38 Km 40 Min Yes 108 



PER ROOM PRICE – 03 Nights & 04 Days 

Inclusion 

• Assistance by our airport representative

• Per room price for 03 nights

• Price in USD

• Stay - 03 nights & 04 days

• Meal Plan – All Inclusive (Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner + Unlimited alcoholic and non alcoholic
drinks)

• Transfers – Speedboat shared transfers

• Taxes – All Taxes

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra 
Adult 

5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

Beach Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2383 2401 848 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 3013 3031 848 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 2473 2491 848 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2149 2161 848 338 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra Adult 5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

Water Villa 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2683 2701 NA 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 3460 3481 NA 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 2773 2791 NA 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2443 2461 NA 338 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra Adult 5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

Beach Villa with pool 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 2833 2851 848 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 2613 3631 848 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 2923 2941 848 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 2593 2611 848 338 30 

Room Type 
Period 

Accommodation Child Infant 

SGL DBL Extra Adult 5 - 11.99 0 - 04.99 

Water Villa with Pool 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 3343 3361 NA 338 30 

20.12.23 – 09.01.24 4273 4291 NA 338 30 

10.01.24 – 11.04.24 3433 3451 NA 338 30 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 3103 3121 NA 338 30 

TERMS & CONDTIONS 

 The above rates are quoted in USD and are inclusive of service charge, GST, Green Tax.
 The rates are applicable to All Markets Except China, Hong Kong & Taiwan, Albania, Austria, Bulgaria, Czech Republic,

Germany, Hungary, Japan, Kosovo, Macedonia, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Switzerland
 All Government taxes are subject to change without prior notice and liable for payment by the customer.
 The above rates are not applicable for group bookings.

CHECK IN & CHECK OUT 

Resort check-in time is at 2PM & check-out time is at 12NOON. Late check-out is subject to availability on the day 
of departure at an additional cost. The ‘Varu Plan™’ privileges will stop at 11:00HRS on CHECK-OUT Day. 



CHILD POLICY 

Child sharing in Water Villa & Water Villa with Pool: Child will have to share the bed with parents. NO extra bed will be 
provided due to space limitation in over water categories. 

HONEYMOON SERVICES 

CODE INCLUSIONS 

HM 

 Aromatic bubble bath and Romantically shaped Bed decoration - once per stay
(Turn-down service would be on the 01st or 2nd evening depending on the arrival time)

 Romantic beach dinner for the couple once during stay
 One honeymoon cake
 Honeymoon Memento as a parting honeymoon gift

ELIGIBILITY: WITHIN 1 YEAR from date of wedding with a COPY of certificate presented 
VALIDITY: All Year for villa categories Beach Villa, Water Villa, Beach Villa with Pool, Water Villa with Pool / Water 

Suite 
MINIMUM STAY: 4 nights and above with compliments 

CANCELLATION & NO-SHOW POLICY 
The Operator shall notify the resort in writing of any cancellation prior to the “Minimum Notice” period. In the event of late 
notification, a cancellation charge will apply. The Operator shall be held responsible for full payment equivalent to the full 

length of stay for all No-Shows and Under Stays 

Dates 
Cancellation 

Minimum Notice Charges 

01.11.23 – 19.12.23 & 
10.01.24 – 11.04.24 Within 14 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

20.12.23 to 09.01.24 Within 45 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 

12.04.24 – 31.10.24 Within 07 days of arrival date OR NO SHOW 100% Total Revenue of full stay booked 
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